The following information should be read in conjunction with “Capitalization,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations,” “Risk Factors,” and our audited and unaudited consolidated financial statements included elsewhere in this prospectus. The unaudited pro
forma consolidated statement of income data are not necessarily indicative of what our results would have been had the acquisitions described above been
completed on the indicated dates or what may be obtained in the future.

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of income for the year ended December 31, 2006 and the six months ended June 30, 2007
and the unaudited balance sheet as of June 30, 2007 have been prepared by management in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X for inclusion in this
prospectus.

The accounting policies used in the preparation of the pro forma consolidated financial statements are those disclosed in our audited consolidated financial
statements for the year ended December 31, 2006.

25

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year Ended December 31, 2006

   Forum   Acquisitions(a)
Offering

Adjustments(c)  Pro Forma
   (In thousands, except per share data)
   (Unaudited)
Revenue   $131,131  $ 169,603  $   $300,734
Costs of sales   77,110   119,988   197,098

Gross profit   54,021   49,615   103,636
Selling, general and administrative expenses   22,442   22,738   45,180

Operating income   31,579   26,877   58,456

Interest expense   4,871   10,577   (10,950)  4,498
Other (income), net   (1)  (60)   (61)

Income before income taxes   26,709   16,360   10,950   54,019

Income tax expense   9,847   5,599   3,833   19,279

Net income   $ 16,862  $ 10,761  $ 7,117  $ 34,740

Earnings per share:
Basic   $ 47.35   $
Diluted   $ 45.84   $

Weighted average shares:
Basic   356.1
Diluted   367.8

Six Months Ended June 30, 2007

   Forum   Acquisitions(b)
Offering

Adjustments(c)  Pro Forma
   (In thousands, except per share data)
   (Unaudited)
Revenue   $124,276  $ 55,264  $   $179,540
Costs of sales   79,289   39,260   118,909

Gross profit   44,987   15,644   60,631
Selling, general and administrative expenses   18,165   6,314   24,479

Operating income   26,822   9,330   36,152

Interest expense   3,843   3,188   (5,400)  1,631
Other expense (income), net   560   (60)   500

Income before income taxes   22,419   6,202   5,400   34,021
Income tax expense   8,573   2,148   1,890   12,611

Net income   $ 13,846  $ 4,054  $ 3,510  $ 21,410

Earnings per share:
Basic   $ 26.87   $
Diluted   $ 26.37   $

Weighted average shares:
Basic   515.3
Diluted   525.0

26

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Note 1. Pro forma adjustments related to the statements of income

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2006 gives effect to the acquisitions of SPD, Pipe Wranglers,
RB Pipetech, Oilfield Bearing Industries, TriPoint Energy Services and two other acquisitions (Vanoil and Gauge Plus) that we determined were not individually
significant under SEC rules as if each of these acquisitions occurred on January 1, 2006.

(a) The following schedule presents pro forma adjustments related to the inclusion of the acquisitions described above in the unaudited pro forma
consolidated financial data for the year ended December 31, 2006.

  Two Months

Ended
February 28,

2006

 Six Months
Ended

June 30,
2006

 Twelve Months Ended

November 30,

2006(i)   December 31, 2006

Acquisition
Adjustments

Ref.

Acquisitions
Combined   SPD

Pipe
Wranglers  RB Pipetech

Oilfield
Bearings

Industries

TriPoint
Energy
Services  Other

  (In thousands)
  (Unaudited)
Revenue  $ 6,929 $ 6,453 $ 16,530  $ 73,487 $ 58,710  $12,970  $ (5,476) (d) $ 169,603
Costs of sales   4,375  4,554  11,618   49,555  44,790   7,158   (5,476) (d)  119,988

   3,157  (e)
   257  (f)

Gross profit   2,554  1,899  4,912   23,932  13,920   5,812   (3,414)   49,615

Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,247  1,315  3,147   8,506  5,049   3,474   22,738

Operating income (loss)   1,307  584  1,765   15,426  8,871   2,338   (3,414)   26,877
Interest expense   —   22   630  381   107   9,437  (g)  10,577
Other expense (income), net   —   17  (36)  79  (10)  (110)   (60)

Income before income taxes   1,307  567  1,779   14,717  8,500   2,341   (12,851)   16,360
Income tax expense   465  —   495   5,070  3,172   799   (4,402) (h)  5,599

Net income  $ 842 $ 567 $ 1,284  $ 9,647 $ 5,328  $ 1,542  $ (8,449)  $ 10,761

(b) The following schedule presents the pro forma adjustments related to the inclusion of the acquisitions described above in the unaudited pro forma
consolidated financial data for the six months ended June 30, 2007.

Four Months
Ended

April 30,
2007

Six Months
Ended

June 30,
2007

One Month
Ended

January 31,
2007

Ref.

Oilfield
Bearings

Industries

TriPoint
Energy
Services   Vanoil

Acquisition
Adjustments

Acquisitions
Combined

   (In thousands)
   (Unaudited)
Revenue   $ 26,572  $ 29,131  $ 1,448  $ (1,887) (d)  $ 55,264
Costs of sales   17,622   22,123   771   (1,887) (d)   39,620

   947  (e)
   44  (f)

Gross profit   8,950   7,008   677   (991)   15,644
Selling, general and administrative expenses   3,042   2,917   355   6,314

Operating income (loss)   5,908   4,091   322   (991)   9,330

Interest expense   70   133   14   2,971  (g)   3,188
Other expense (income), net   (55)  (6)  1   (60)

Income before income taxes   5,893   3,964   307   (3,962)   6,202
Income tax expense   1,888   1,644   —   (1,384) (h)   2,148

Net income   $ 4,005  $ 2,320  $ 307  $ (2,578)  $ 4,054

27

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

(c) The offering adjustments in the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of income for the year ended December 31, 2006 and the six months ended
June 30, 2007 assume the application of $150.0 million of proceeds from this offering to repay all of the outstanding indebtedness under our U.S. revolving credit
facility. The resulting reduction of interest expense from the repayment of the U.S. revolving credit facility was $11.0 million and $5.4 million for the year ended
December 31, 2006 and the six months ended June 30, 2007, respectively. This resulting reduction of interest expense was calculated using the weighted average

[…]

Gross profit   4,726   1,211   1,397   4,912
Selling, general and administrative expenses   2,919   469   697   3,147

Operating income   1,807   742   700   1,765

Interest expense   22   —   —   22
Other expense (income), net   (32)  —   (4)  (36)

Income before income taxes   1,817   742   704   1,779
Income tax expense   507   223   211   495

Net income   $ 1,310  $ 519  $ 493  $ 1,284

Note 2. Earnings per share calculation

Pro forma basic and diluted earnings per share are calculated as pro forma net income divided by the pro forma weighted average basic shares and diluted
shares, respectively. The weighted average outstanding shares have been adjusted to reflect the outstanding shares as of June 30, 2007 as if they had been issued
at the beginning of the period presented.

29

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2007

   Forum

TriPoint
Energy

Services(a)
Acquisition

Adjustments(b)
Offering

Adjustments(c)  Pro forma
   (In thousands)
   (Unaudited)
Cash   $ 1,229  $ 896  $ 5,300  $ 35,000  $ 42,425
Accounts receivable   57,521   7,378   64,899
Inventories   71,371   7,467   78,838
Other current assets   3,432   477   (292)   3,617

Total current assets   133,553   16,218   5,008   35,000   189,779

Property and equipment, net   26,074   1,999   28,073
Intangible assets, net   25,946   42   6,649   32,637
Deferred loan costs   1,629   40   1,669
Goodwill   123,760   6,406   23,156   153,322
Other long-term assets   1,261   —   1,261

Total assets   $312,223  $ 24,705  $ 34,813  $ 35,000  $406,741

Accounts payable   25,766   2,264   28,030
Other current liabilities   14,741   1,814   16,555

Total current liabilities   40,507   4,078   —   44,585

Notes payable   123,060   —   53,246   (150,000)  26,306
Other noncurrent liabilities   11,104   —   2,194   13,298

Common stock   7   3,342   (3,342)   7
Retained earnings   33,316   8,047   (8,047)   33,316
Other stockholders’ equity   104,229   9,238   (9,238)  185,000   289,229

Total stockholders’ equity   137,552   20,627   (20,627)  185,000   322,552

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $312,223  $ 24,705  $ 34,813  $ 35,000  $406,741

Note 1. Pro forma and offering adjustments to the balance sheet as of June 30, 2007

(a) The pro forma consolidated balance sheet reflects the acquisition of TriPoint Energy Services as if it occurred on June 30, 2007.

(b) The debt incurred for the acquisition of TriPoint Energy Services was approximately $53.2 million. Of this $53.2 million, $5.3 million is held in an
escrow account as it relates to contingent purchase price consideration and is shown as cash. As part of the valuation, the following fair values were determined:
$6.7 million of intangible assets, $29.6 million of goodwill, and $2.2 million of deferred tax liability related to the intangible assets. The preliminary allocation of